
[" & l$ fi 4 åNo. 
'RDTNANCE 

Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County for the Water/Sewer Bill
 
Discount and Crisis Assistance Program (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 3 81 I 9)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The City has an interest in providing financial assistance to eligible low income households
 
who cannot afford water and sewer utility pa¡nnents.
 

2. The City has a need to continue to acquire program administration services for the 
Water/Sewer Bill Discount and Crisis Assistance Program. 

3. The City desires to amend the existing Intergovemmental Agreement with Multnomah 
County to provide administration of eligibility verification for the Water/Sewer Bill Discount 
and Crisis Assistance Program. 

4. The Intergovernmental Agreement shall be amended to inçrease the budget by $180,000. 
The new agreement total will be $360,000. 

5. Funding of $90,000 is budgeted in the Low-Income Assistance Program to cover 
administration of eligibility which is available in the FY 2010-11 Budget and additional 
funding will be requested in the FY 2011-12 Budget. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authori zed to execute on behalf of the 
City the amendment to the Intergovemmental Agreement with Multnomah County to 
continue to provide administration of eligibility verification for the Water/Sewer Bill 
Discount and Crisis Assistance Program attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Auditor is hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable to Multnomah County, 
when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities, chargeable to internal 
order 9W4CS0000336. 



I 8:l Ít,1¡1 

Amendments increasing the total compensation to the Intergovernmental Agreement may be 
agreed to and executed by the Water Bureau Administrator. Any increase exceeding twenty­
five percent of the total compensation would need city council approval. 

Passed by the Council, JUN 2 g Z0l0 LaVonne GriffÏn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By. 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy 
Brad Blake 
May 24,2010 



gõ1î=¡ t'/o 

^'M*.^ r8B,,4rORDINANCE NO. 
Title 

Amend lntergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County for the Water/Sewer Bill Discount and Crisis 
Assistance Program (Ordinance; amend No. 381 19)

t/ 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Leonard 

Prepared by: Brad Blake
 
Date Prepared: May 24,2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget f] 
Not Required ! 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

CouncilMeetino Date 
June 9, 2010 -

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR f]

Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JUN 1 6 2010 pAstED T0 sEcorìtD RËADINc JUN z B 20ttì 9:30 A.it 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1.Fnv 1.FnV 

2. Fish J ri"n 

3. SalEman 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 




